

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).370-375/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in MR No.5/2004,
CRLA No.736/2004, CRLA No.748/2004, CRLA No.749/2004, CRLA
No.804/2004,
CRLA No.818/2004 and CRLA No.933/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAMJIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1822 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4986 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.832 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.
In SLP 370-375/06 & Mr. T.V. George,Adv.
SLP 832/2006: Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.

In SLP 4986/2006: Mr. Gian Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

In SLP 1822/2006: Mr. Abhay P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Parveen Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master